
FEDERAL   URDU   UNIVERSITY   OF   ARTS,   SCIENCE   &   TECHNOLOGY,   ISLAMABAD
BS (Software Engineering) 5th Semester Section-C Morning Session: Autumn 2025
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B.S SE Aut-2023-M-A-0033 Saqib Ali 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 52 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0124 Abdullah 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0125 Adnan Qureshi 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 56 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0131 Areeba Abbasi 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 58 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0133 Haseeb Ur Rehman 23 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 35 F - 3 - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0136 Hazkeel Ahmed 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0137 Irtiza Amir 23 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0138 Javeria Irshad 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39 F - 3 - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0140 Mishal Fatima (Withheld due to Fee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0141 Monam Zahid 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 69 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0143 Muhammad Abdullah 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0144 Muhammad Abubakar 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39 F - 3 - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0145 Muhammad Adeel                                                                       65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0146 Muhammad Bilal Siyab 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20 F - 3 - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0147 Muhammad Haris (Withheld due to - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0148 Muhammad Hasnain 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 53 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0151 Muhammad Qaim Hassan 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 56 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0154 Muhammad Tayyab - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0155 Muneeb Ur Rehman 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0157 Qursam Javed 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0158 Rana Wamiq (Withheld due to Fee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0159 Rifaat Hussain (Withheld due to Fe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0162 Syed Qasim Ali Kazmi 23 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29 F - 3 - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0165 Umer Nazeer 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 58 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0167 Wasi Ul Hassan 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0194 Ghulam Mehdi 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 53 D 1.5 3 4.5 80 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0205 Muhammad Farhan 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29 F - 3 - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0208 Muhammad Kazim 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 34 F - 3 - - - - - 60 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0209 Muhammad Khayam Yasin 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

Prepared By:
Checked By:

Page 1 of 2

Result declaration date:

Rechecked By:

23/02/2026

Errors and omissions excepted. University has right to revise the results.

Asst. Controller of ExamsSuperintendent
Controller of Exams



FEDERAL   URDU   UNIVERSITY   OF   ARTS,   SCIENCE   &   TECHNOLOGY,   ISLAMABAD
BS (Software Engineering) 5th Semester Section-C Morning Session: Autumn 2025

SE317 SE322 SE3331 SE335

Artificial Intelligence Software Construction and 

Development

Object Oriented Software 

Engineering

HCI & Computer Graphics

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

O
b

ta
in

e
d

G
ra

d
e

G
P

C
re

d
it

s

P
ro

d
u

c
t

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-A-0033 Saqib Ali 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 2.43 2.78

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0124 Abdullah 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 58 F - 3 - 2.00 2.63

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0125 Adnan Qureshi 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 83 A 4.0 3 12.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.67 3.19

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0131 Areeba Abbasi 84 A 4.0 3 12.0 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 2.92 2.83

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0133 Haseeb Ur Rehman 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 1.93 2.14

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0136 Hazkeel Ahmed 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 86 A 4.0 3 12.0 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 2.67 3.12

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0137 Irtiza Amir 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 34 F - 3 - 24 F - 3 - 0.92 2.19

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0138 Javeria Irshad 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 62 C 2.0 3 6.0 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 1.92 3.08

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0140 Mishal Fatima (Withheld due to Fee 3.00 3.24

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0141 Monam Zahid 93 A 4.0 3 12.0 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 78 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 3.25 3.54

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0143 Muhammad Abdullah 41 F - 3 - 41 F - 3 - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 35 F - 3 - 0.75 1.97

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0144 Muhammad Abubakar 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 43 F - 3 - 44 F - 3 - 36 F - 3 - 0.67 1.96

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0145 Muhammad Adeel                                                                       80 A 4.0 3 12.0 87 A 4.0 3 12.0 62 C 2.0 3 6.0 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.67 2.88

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0146 Muhammad Bilal Siyab 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 44 F - 3 - 43 F - 3 - 38 F - 3 - 0.58 1.94

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0147 Muhammad Haris (Withheld due to 1.67 2.22

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0148 Muhammad Hasnain 37 F - 3 - 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 39 F - 3 - 49 F - 3 - 1.14 2.22

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0151 Muhammad Qaim Hassan 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 1.75 2.45

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0154 Muhammad Tayyab 2.00 2.45

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0155 Muneeb Ur Rehman 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 37 F - 3 - 2.07 2.18

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0157 Qursam Javed 83 A 4.0 3 12.0 85 A 4.0 3 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 3.42 3.49

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0158 Rana Wamiq (Withheld due to Fee 1.17 2.09

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0159 Rifaat Hussain (Withheld due to Fe 3.42 3.75

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0162 Syed Qasim Ali Kazmi 38 F - 3 - 17 F - 3 - - F - 3 - - F - 3 - 0.00 1.69

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0165 Umer Nazeer 55 F - 3 - 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 68 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 62 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.00 2.58

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-C-0167 Wasi Ul Hassan 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 3.42 3.35

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0194 Ghulam Mehdi 63 C 2.0 3 6.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 2.71 3.28

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0205 Muhammad Farhan 85 A 4.0 3 12.0 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 2.42 2.85

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0208 Muhammad Kazim 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 43 F - 3 - 1.50 2.33

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0209 Muhammad Khayam Yasin 85 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 59 C 2.0 3 6.0 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 2.83 3.53
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B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0210 Muhammad Naeem 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0217 Nasir Hussain 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37 F - 3 - 

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0220 Raza Ali 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 53 D 1.5 3 4.5 62 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0221 Shah Nawaz Iqbal 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0225 Syed Fasseh Haider Kazmi 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0228 Wasiq Mustafa 33 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21 F - 3 - 

CC: 1. Incharge Islamabad Campus, 2. Controller of Exams, Karachi, 3. HOD, 4. Accounts Section, 5. Office File, 6. Notice Board
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B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0210 Muhammad Naeem 69 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 2.29 2.47

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0217 Nasir Hussain 68 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 42 F - 3 - 47 F - 3 - 1.08 2.04

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0220 Raza Ali 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 17 F - 3 - 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 2.00 2.67

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0221 Shah Nawaz Iqbal 69 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 2.83 2.84

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0225 Syed Fasseh Haider Kazmi 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.00 2.46

B.S SE Aut-2023-M-D-0228 Wasiq Mustafa 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 1.42 2.23
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